Notice of Determination	Appendix D
То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Mendocino Unified School Dist
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 44141 Little Lake Road Mendocino, CA 95460
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., I	Rm 113
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA	95814 Phone: 707-937-5868
■ County Clerk	1 110110, 1 01 000
County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Rd #1020	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Ukiah, CA 95482	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Resources Code.	compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	e Clearinghouse): 2022020568
Project Title: MUSD Recycled Water System Pro	ject
Project Applicant: Mendocino Unified School Dist	trict
Project Location (include county): Mendocino, Me	ndocino County
Project Description:	
The Project would expand the use of recycled wa water use and provide additional fire water storage pipelines, irrigation systems, fire hydrants, and a	iter on properties owned by the MUSD to offset potable ge and supply. The Project includes new recycled water new recycled water storage tank.
This is to advise that the Mendocino Unified Sch	ool District has approved the above or Responsible Agency)
described project on April 21, 2022 and has described project.	made the following determinations regarding the above
• •	
1. The project [will will not] have a significa	
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this 	red for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] ma	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [wa	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [w	
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments a negative Declaration, is available to the General P 44141 Little Lake Road, Mendocino, CA 95460	and responses and record of project approval, or the ublic at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Si And I to
Signature (Fublic Agency).	Title: Jupern Ander T
Date: 7/21/22 Date	e Received for filing at OPR:
	COMPONENT
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources	Code. CONFORMED COPY
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resource	77/43/2022 11:45 44 60
POSTED FROM 10 100 TO 513012	2022-E0035 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder